## Breakfast Hill Golf Club 2018 JUNIOR GOLF CLINICS

What: This summer, Breakfast Hill Golf Club will once again offer one four-day junior golf clinic. This clinic will meet each day of the week (Monday thru Thursday morning) at Breakfast Hill Golf Club and are designed to educate junior golfers about the game's rules and etiquette as well focusing on the physical attributes as putting, pitching, and the full swing. Of course, many other aspects of the game of golf will be taught as well – most importantly: HAVING FUN!

Where: Breakfast Hill Golf Club, 339 Breakfast Hill Road, Greenland, NH 03840.

<u>Who:</u> Clinics will be taught by Nate Bridges, Director of Golf, along with Assistant Professional Carol Rappoli. For any clinic specific questions, please call Nate at 603-436-5001, ext. 3 or email (preferred) at natebridges@yahoo.com.

<u>Fee:</u> \$70 per student. Please reference Session schedule below. Price includes daily refreshments, range balls, instruction, equipment (please indicate in advance if equipment is needed at least one week in advance), and a special gift on the final day (\$40+ value)!

Junior Golfer's Name	Guardia	n's Name(s)	
City of Residence:	State:_	Zip:	
Primary Phone:	Age:	_	
Email (REQUIRED IN CASE OF INCLIMATE WEATHER:			
Is the student (please circle)? Right handed Le	ft handed	Does student need clubs (please circle)	? Yes No
Have they played golf before (please circle)? Yes	No	If yes, how often	
Please indicate your junior clinic session selection. Each session will be limited to the first twenty (20) participants.			
SESSION #1 (\$70 per junior) July 23 thru July 26 – 8:30 am to 9:30 am (ages 6 to 9 preferred)			
SESSION #2 (\$70 per junior) July 23 thru July 26 – 10:00 am to 11:00 am (ages 10 to 15 preferred)			
Preferred payment by cash or check. Credit card payment accepted as well (Visa, MasterCard, American Express, or Discover).  Make checks payable to: Nathan Bridges (please record "Jr. Golf Clinic" on the memo line); 339 Breakfast Hill Road;  Greenland, NH 03840.			
REFUNDS: No refunds will be issued once a student is registered. Instead, a complimentary round of golf will be provided for future use.			
PERSONAL PROPERTY: Clinic participants and their guardians are solely responsible for personal property brought onto Club grounds. Breakfast Hill Golf Club is not responsible for damaged, lost, stolen articles or other property belonging to clinic participants or additional family members while on property.			
CONDUCT: Participants and their guardians are expected to be courteous and considerate of others using the club facilities. Anyone who is unruly, disruptive or exhibits unsportsmanlike conduct, may be removed from the Club premises and are subject to revocation without refund or warning.			
RELEASE OF CLAIMS: All clinic participants and their guardians voluntarily assume the risks and dangers incidental to club activities, whether occurring prior to, during or subsequent to the activity, including specifically, but not limited to, the danger of being injured by an act of God, other players, users or providers of services, or by objects thrown, hit, etc., including, but not limited to, balls, clubs, athletic and other equipment. By signing this agreement, each guardian agrees the Breakfast Hill Golf Club, LLC d/b/a, the Breakfast Hill Golf Club and its divisions, parent, affiliate and subsidiary corporations of each, their predecessors, successors, assigns, officers, directors, stockholders, agents, independent contractors and employees is not liable for injuries or losses resulting from such causes. The guardian releases the club for all liability for accidents, injuries or death arising out of any activities in, around, or relating to Breakfast Hill Golf Club. The individual clinic participant assumes and is responsible for all risks attendant to such activities.			
INDEMNIFICATION All participants and guardians agree to accept responsibility for and indemnify Breakfast Hill Golf Club against any personal injury or property damage caused by them or their guests, whether or not such injury or damage is covered by insurance.			
INCLEMENT WEATHER Participants should come ready to participant in any weather conditions. In the eventreme inclement weather.	vent of extreme inclement weat	ner, the club may cancel a particular day. Refunds will not be provi	ded in the event of
I/We have completely read and understand the rules set forth for these junior clinics. I/We accept and agree to be bound by all Club policies mentioned therein. I/We agree to abide by all the rules and regulations stated therein.  Date:			